#### 502325161 04/25/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kuo-Hua SUNG	03/06/2013
Silvio GRESPAN	03/06/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13869881	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4083413098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408.341.3000 Phone: Email: psmiley@wcsr.com

WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 10050 North Wolfe Road, Suite 260

Address Line 2: Attn: Michael J. Ferrazano Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

P14755US1/16820US.1
Michael J. Ferrazano
/Michael J. Ferrazano/
04/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 030290 FRAME: 0499

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL INTERCONNECTION FOR ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS

(Atty.	Docket No. P	14755US1/1682	OUS.1), (check one)	•		
		ars U.S. applicati	a U.S. patent app on No. 13/869,881 I application. (Acc	. (Not accompany	i date herewith. ing)	(Accompanying)
ackno		l valuable consid- undersigned invo	eration, the receip entor, hereby:	t and sufficienc	y of which is be	ereby .
all im	ite Loop, Cup provements an	ertino, CA 950Î d înventions disc	ople Inc., a Califor 4 ("ASSIGNEE") losed in, applicati ht to claim priorit	, the entire righ ons based upon	it, title and inter i, and patents gr	est in any and anted upon
	ng from said a		mmissioner of Pat division, continu			
applic	m any acts whation, as well a	ich are reasonabl as any derivative	nd documents and by necessary in con applications there from such applicat	nnection with the	ne prosecution o	of said
	SIĞNEE, its :	successors, assign	its and conditions ns and other legal irs, legal represent	representatives	, and shall be bi	
5) contra			ave not entered a cts with this assig		r into any assigi	nment,
6) with n	Authorize an ecordal of this		orney/agent to ins	ert above the ap	plication No. in	order to assist
	Signed on th	e date indicated b	eside my signatu	re.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Kuo-Hua SUNG	4	Da	ne: <b>3/4/5</b> 0) ne: 03/06/2	<u>/3</u>
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Silvio GRESPAN		Da	ne: 02/06/2	26
		1				

Atty Docket No.: P14755ÚS1/16820ÚS.1

**RECORDED: 04/25/2013** 

Page 1 of 1